
January 12, 1956 

To: The Secretary of State at the Presidency 

From: The General Commission for Refugees 

Subject: Asking for sending specialists . 

Dear Mr. Secretary of State, 

Referring to the report No 226-VP/TV/M, dated December 
22, 1955 and the encounter between you and the Director of 
Cabinet of our General Commission, I considerately confirm the 
necessity of Strenghthening our General Commission with 
personnel as follows: 

A. In Planning and Technique-Studying Direction 

The number of available specialists is composed of: 

- 1 technical executive agent of public works 
- 1 technical executive agent of agriculture and Forest. 

They take charge of studying, setting up proposals for 
constructing, repairing settlement camps. 

The number of specialists asked in addition: 

- 1 technical executive agent of public works . 
- 1 technical executive agent of agriculture and forest 

in order to coordinate, control, prepare the projects, newly 
creating or repairing resettlement camps, the localities or 
mibile delegations send to the Central. 

B. At resettlement stud in teams 
4 mobile teams and 1 in the Central) 

The number of available specialists: - none 

The number of specialists asked in addition: 

Each team is composed of: 

- 1 technical executive agent of public works. 
- 1 technical executive agent of agriculture and forest. 
- 1 Doctor 
- ~ Executive agent of pisciculture 
- 1 land-surveyor 

January 12, 1956

To: The Secretary of State at the Presidency

From: The General Commission for Refugees

Subject: Asking for sending specialists.

Dear Mr. Secretary of State,

Referring to the report No 226-VP/TV/M, dated December
22, 1955 and the encounter between you and the Director of
Cabinet of our General Commission, I considerately confirm the
necessity of Strenghthening our General Commission with
personnel as follows:

A. In Planning and Technique-Studying Direction

The number of available specialists is composed of:

1 technical executive agent of public works-
- 1 technical executive agent of agriculture and Forest.

They take charge of studying, setting up proposals for
constructing, repairing settlement camps.

The number of specialists asked in addition:

- 1 technical executive agent of public works.
- 1 technical executive agent of agriculture and forest

in order to coordinate, control, prepare the projects, newly
creating or repairing resettlement camps, the localities or
mibile delegations send to the Central.

B. At 5 resettlement studying teams
(4 mobile teams and 1 in the Central)

The number of available specialists: - none

The number of specialists asked in addition:

Each team is composed of:

- 1 technical executive agent of public works.
1 technical executive agent of agriculture and forest.-

- 1 Doctor
- 1 Executive agent of pisciculture
- 1 land-surveyor
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- 1 Operator of Public Works . 
- 1 Designer. 

These teams have duties of being mmbile, setting up projects 
for resettlement or studying controlling on the spot the proposed 
projects sent to the Central by localities . 

C. At 6 Delegation-Services in provinces 

The number of available specialists: - none 

The number of specialists asked in addition: 

At 6 Delegation Services belonging to 6 provinces: Cholon, 
Bien-Hoa, Gia-Dinh , Tay-Ninh, My-Tho and Binh-Thuan (Central VN) 
where live the most crowdedly refugees, it is necessary to 
place a permanent number of specialists of middle degree to work 
out projects concerning the new creations or the r~parations of 
resettlement ' camps: · · 

The number of specialists needed for each Delegation Service 
is composed of: 

2 Operators of Public Works 
2 Executive agents of agriculture . 

So, total of asked specialists is composed of: 

- Technical executive agent of public works: 6 
- Technical executive agent of Agriculture 

and forest : 6 
- Doctor: 5 
- Executive agent of agriculture and forest: 12 
- Executive agent of pisciculture : 5. 
- Operator of public works: 17 
- Land-surveyor: 5 
- Designer: 5 

TOTAL: 61 

This number of 61 specialists our General Commission 
temporarily needs just now, can not be recruited because 
professional schools have been only albe to turn them out 
enough for use . 
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- 1 Operator of Public Works.
- 1 Designer.

These teams have duties of being mobile, setting up projects
for resettlement or studying controlling on the spot the proposed
projects sent to the Central by localities.

C. At 6 Delegation-Services in provinces

The number of available specialists: - none

The number of specialists asked in addition:

At 6 Delegation Services belonging to 6 provinces: Cholon,
Bien-Hoa, Gia-Dinh, Tay-Ninh, My-Tho and Binh-Thuan (Central VN)
where live the most crowdedly refugees, it is necessary to
place a permanent number of specialists of middle degree to work
out projects concerning the new creations or the reparations of
resèttlément camps.

The number of specialists needed for each Delegation Service
is composed of:

2 Operators of Public Works
2 Executive agents of agriculture.

So, total of asked specialists is composed of:

6- Technical executive agent of public works:
- Technical executive agent of Agriculture

6and forest:
- Doctor: 5
- Executive agent of agriculture and forest: 12
- Executive agent of pisciculture: 5
- Operator of public works: 17
- Land-surveyor: 5
- Designer: 5

61TOTAL:

This number of 61 specialists our General Commission
temporarily needs just now, can not be recruited because

professional schools have been only albe to turn them out
enough for use.
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So, if the Departmen"ts of Communication and Public Works , 
Agriculture , Agrarian Reform , Public Health and Social Welfare do 
not thoroughly help us by sending the needed number of the 
above mentioned specialists, the minimum number as our General 
Commission reckons, to work with us, our General Commission will 
meet many obstacles when realizing the achievement of the 
resettlement for refugees. 

Our General Commission hope that you, dear Mr . Secretary 
of State , would thoroughly understand the specialists seriously 
needed situation of our General Commission especially when we 
must face an important and urgent question , and submit to the 
President for approval the attached worked-out official note 
which is aimed at begging the President to order the above-
said Departments to lend temporarily a number of their specialists 
in a short time. 

I respectfully thatk you , Mr . Secretary of State and please 
accept my highest esteems. 

SIGNED: Bui - Van-Luong . 

3

So, if the Departments of Communication and Public Works,
Agriculture, Agrarian Reform, Public Health and Social Welfare do
not thoroughly help us by sending the needed number of the
above mentioned specialists, the minimum number as our General
Commission reckons, to work with us, our General Commission will
meet many obstacles when realizing the achievement of the
resettlement for refugees.

Our General Commission hope that you, dear Mr. Secretary
of State, would thoroughly understand the specialists seriously
needed situation of our General Commission especially when we
must face an important and urgent question, and submit to the
President for approval the attached worked-out official note
which is aimed at begging the President to order the above-
said Departments to lend temporarily a number of their specialists
in a short time.

I respectfully thatk you, Mr. Secretary of State and please
accept my highest esteems.

SIGNED: Bui-Van-Luong.
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304
Mu/He/M

Trich you

V/v xin b1et-phai ong BO-TRUONG tai PHU TONG-THONG
chuyên-vien

-0- SAIGON

Thra Ong BO-TRUONG,

Tiep theo to trinh so 226-VP/TU/M ngay 22.12.55

va cuoc hôi dien chieu ngay 3.I.I956 giva Quy BO-TRUONG

va ong DONG-LY VAN-PHONG Phu t8i, t81 trân trong xin xac

nhan su can thist täng cuong ve nhan-vien nhu sau :

A/- Tai Nha Ke-Hoach va Nghien-Curu Ky-Thust

so chuyên-vien hiên hiru co :

1 Can-Su chuyen-mon cong-chinh

1 Can-Su chuyen-môn nông-lâm

phu-trach hru-dong, nghien-ciru, 1âp do-an xay dung, tu=b8

cac trai ainh-cu.

so chuyen-vien xin ting-cuong :

1 Can-Su chuyên-mon cong-chinh

1 Can-Su chuyên-môn nong-1âm

de phôi hop, kiem-soat, chinh b1 cac du an tân tao hoãe tu-

bo cac trai dinh-cu do cac dia-phuong hoãe cac phai-doan

liru-dong gui vê Trung-Uong.

B/- Tai 5 phai-doan nghien-ciru dinh-cu

(4 luruding va 1 tai Trung-Uong)

so chuyen-vien hien min : không CO

so chuyên-vien xin täng cuong :

M81 phai-doan gom co :

1 Can-Su chuyên-m8n cong-chinh
1 Can-Su chuyên-mon nong-lâm

.2/
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1 Y-Sy

1 Can-Sy ngu-nghip
1 Trac dia-vien (Arpenteur)

1 Trac luong-vien (opérateur des T.P)

1 H81-Hoa vien (dessinateur)

nhimg phai-doan nay CO nhi-vy luu-dong, 1ap du-an dinh-

cu hoãe nghien-ciru, kiem-soat tai chô cac du an dé-nght
cua dia-phuong gui vê Trung-Uong.

C/- Tai 6 Ty Dai-Dien tai cac tinh

so nhan-vien hien mm : khong co

so nhAn-vien xin tang cuong :

Tai 6 ty Dai-Dien thuôe 6 tinh Có dong dong-
bac dinh-cu nhat la Cholon, Bien-Hoa, Gia-Dinh, Tay-Ninh,

My-The va Binh-Thuan (Trung-Vit) can phai ant throng-

true 1 so chuyên vien trung cap de so thao nhung du-an

tân tao hay tu-sua nhing trai dinh-cu.

so ehuyên-vien nay can cho moi ty Dai-Dien la :

2 Trac-Luong vien cong-chinh
2 Can-Sy canh-nông (agent agricole)

Vay, tong so chuyên-vien xin täng-cuong 1a

- Can-Su chuyen-mon cong-chinh 6

- Can-Su chuyên-môn nong-1âm 6
- Y-Si 5
- Can-Su nông-lân 12

- Can-Su ngu-nghi@p 5
- Trac-luong vien cong-chanh (opérateur des 17

T.P)
- Trac-dia vien dia-chanh (arpenteur) 5
- Ho1-Hoa vien 5

61Cong

so 61 nhan-vien chuyen-mon nay, Phu t81 nhat

thoi can dyng ngay khong the tv tuyen dung duge vi cac

truong chuy@n-gnhiep dao tao he ra chi au so can dung.
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Nhr vay, neu khong co su giup do triet-de cua

cac B6 Giao-Thông Cong-thanh, Canh-Nong, Cai-Cach Dien-

Dia, Xa=H61 va Y-T bang each b1@t-pha1 trong thoi han

1 nam so chuyên-vien can thiet noi trên, da duge Phu t61

tru ainh theo muc ₫8 to1 thieu, Phu t81 se gap rát nhieu

tro ngai as hoan thanh vien man cong cube dinh-cu.

Phu t61 hy-vong rang Quy B8-Truong se thau ktau

ro tinh trang thisu chuyên-vien tram trong tni Phu t81

nhat là doi V01 mot van-do via khan via cap thoi,
ma ₫@ trinh 1ên Tong-Thong duyêt ky du thao cong-van

dinh kem, khong ngoai mue dich can-thiep voi cac B6 lien-

he vui long nhrong tam trong 1 thoi gian so chuyen-vien

cua cac B nay.

Trân trong kinh chao ong BO-TRUONG va xin ong

nhan a noi day tam can tinh nong hau cua t81./.

BUI-VAN-LUONG
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p Telegram 

TO: the chief of Binh thuan province. 
·· -From: the Commissioner gener?-1 f or refugees. 

No 200 tu/to/ct 
To have money paid to the improved projects of refugee , ... 
resettlement in your province, I beg Mr. Luu Ba Cham to 
r equest it and to let me know the credit account open 
in t h e Tresorery to enjoy the delegation of funds. 

Copies sent to: Saigon, ~a 16 1956. 
The Commissioner general for Refugees 

Bui-van-ludng 
Mr. Martini, Financial Controller 

in USOM, Saigon 
Mr. Walter W. Mode (Michigan University} 

26, Gialong Street Saigon 
"For notification" 

Settlement service: The comigal in 
Saigon. 

Telegram

Copy

TO: the chief of Binh thuan province.
From: the Commissioner general for refugees.

No 200 tu/to/ct
To have money paid to the improved projects of, refugee
resettlement in your province, I beg Mr. Luu Ba Cham to
request it and to let me know the credit account open
in the Tresorery to enjoy the delegation of funds.

Saigon, May 16,2 1956.Copies sent to:
The Commissioner general for RefugeesMr. Martini, Financial Controller

Bui-van-luongin USOM, Saigon
Mr. Walter W. Mode (Michigan University)

26, Gialong Street Saigon
"For notification"

Settlement service: The comigal in
Saigon.
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TOONGZ UYZ TRUWOWNGZ gowis TINHZ TRUWOWNGZ

- BINH-THUAN

,200 10/20/20soos VEEQDEEZ KIPJ COS TIEENQ TIEEU CACS

ZUWJ ANS KIEENJ TOANQ DINHJ CUV TAIJ QUYS TINHZ YEKU

BAN SAO
CAAUQ NHOWQ OONG LUUW BAS CHAAM XIN VAQ CHO BIESTS

GAAPS soos THAIZ MUCJ MOWZ TAIJ TY NGAAN KHOOS DEE%

DUWOWCJ UYZ NGAAN

ngay thang 5 nam 1956.
BAN SAO KINH GOI :

THE

CHARGE

is

SECURITY

NATRUONG DI-CU TI-NAN,

them

- Ong MARTINI, Contrôleur Financier
à 1'U.S.O.M. SAIGON

- Ong Walter W. Mode (College Michigan
26, duong Gia-long Saigon

"ae tuong
TONG

UV-TAUDING

Bui-van-Luong,

Cd-quan thanh-toan # Phu Tong-uy di-ou tj-nan SAIGON
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No. 2477-~UfTE May 16, 1956 
~ URGENT ===---

To: The Manager General of Foreign Aid 

SAIGON 

le o P Y/ 

Dear Sir, 

I have the honor to advise you of the account in the Tresory of 
Thu-dau-M6t of Mr . Nguyen-~an-D6i-the advance-cash manager to realize 
the improved project of refugee resettlement of Thu-d&u-Mot Which in 
1408-SI 

Yours respectfully 
For the Commissioner General 

The Director of Cabinet 
DO-VAN-CHUO I 

Copies sent to: 

Mr . 

Mr. 

Martini, ~inancial Controller 
in U.SO.M., Sai~on 
Walter W. Mode \Michigan University) 
26, Gia-Long street, Saigon 
"for notification" 

No. 2477-TU/TE May 16, 1956
URGENT

To: The Manager General of Foreign Aid

SAIGON

COPY

Dear Sir,

I have the honor to advise you of the account in the Tresory of
Thu-dâu-M6t of Mr. Nguyên-van-Dôi-the advance-cash manager to realize
the improved project of refugee resettlement of Thu-dâu-Mot which in
1408-SI

Yours respectfully
For the Commissioner General

The Director of Cabinet
DO-VAN-CHUOI

Copies sent to:

Mr. Martini, Financial Controller
in U.SO.M., Saigon

Mr. Walter W. Mode (Michigan University)
26, Gia-Long street, Saigon
"for notification"
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Ao 2477-wire

ONG TONG-QUAN-TRI QUOAT-QUOCTHLONG--KHIN

VISN-TRQ

- SAIGON

BAN

S40

Threa Ong TONG-QUAN-TRI,

161 tran trong tin 8ng thong st

truong-muc tgi Ty Ngan-Kh6 ThudAuntt cua

8ng NGUYKN-VAN-D6I, Quan-Lig quy ung truec

dy an ki0n toàn dinh-out ThudAumot 1à :

1408-SI

Nay kinh,
KT. TONG-UX-TRUOTIC

Dong-Ly Van-Phong

C

CONG-HGABAN SAO KINH GOI :

Amo

- Ong MARTINI, Contrôleur Financier
à 1'U.S.O.M. SAIGON

Ong WALTER W. MODE (College Michigan)-
26, duong Gialong Saigon

"dêé tuing" DO
CHUGEand



May 16, 1956 

To the Manager General of Foreign Aid 

Jc o P y/ SAIGON 

Dear Sir, 

I have just been notified from the American Aid Delegation that 
many projects of Binh-Thu!n {Central Vietnam} was approved and the dele­
gation of funds is going to be realized. 

I recommend Mr. 1uu-ba-Ch!m, the deputy chief of Binh-Thu!n 
province for the advance-cash manager, and beg your Service to issue 
an arrete on time. 

I have sent a telegram in the hope that Mr. Luu-ba-Ch§.m requests 
a credit account in the Tresorery of Binh-Thuan province and I shall 
let your Service know later. 

Copies sent to: 

Mr. Martini, Financial Controller 
in U.S.O.M., Saigon. 

Mr. Walter W. Mode (Michigan University) 
26, Gia-Long street, Saigon 

"for notification" 

Yours respectfully 
BUI - VAN - LUONG 

No. 2478.TU/TE May 16, 1956

To the Manager General of Foreign Aid

COPY SAIGON

Dear Sir,

I have just been notified from the American Aid Delegation that
many projects of Binh-Thuan (Central Vietnam) was approved and the dele-
gation of funds is going to be realized.

I recommend Mr. Luu-ba-Châm, the deputy chief of Binh-Thuan
province for the advance-cash manager, and beg your Service to issue
an arrêté on time.

I have sent a telegram in the hope that Mr. Luu-ba-Châm requests
a credit account in the Tresorery of Binh-Thuan province and I shall
let your Service know later.

Yours respectfully
BUI - VAN - LUONG

Copies sent to:

Mr. Martini, Financial Controller
in U.S.O.M., Saigon.

Mr. Walter W. Mode (Michigan University)
26, Gia-Long street, Saigon
"for notification"
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Ong TONG QUAN-TRI NGQAI-QUOC VISN-TR
DUYET-TAM THANK-TRUNG BON T S.A.

CONG-SAN LUB-MANK SAIGON

Thusa ong TONG QUAN-TRI,
BAN SAO

T6i via dude Phái-doan Vign-tro my cho

hay 06 nhieu dy-an 3 Binh-thuan (Trung-Viet) duge

chap-thu@n và sap dude úy-ngân.

T8i xin da-ou ong LUU-BA-CHAM, Phó

Tinh-truong Binh-thuan làm Quan-lj các quy ing

truce, va yêu-cau quy Nha cho ra nghi-dinh cho

kip thdi.

T6i da goi cong-diên nho ong LUU-BA-CHAM

xin so thai myc tai Ty Ngan-kho tinh Binh-thuên

va se cho quy Nha biet sau.

the

CONG-HOA

Nay kinh,

them

BAN SAO KINK GOI :

X

LANE
D

- Ong MARTINI, Contrôleur Financier
à 1'U.S.O.M. SAIGON.

- Ong WALTER W. MODE (College Michigan)
BUI-VAN-LUONG26, duong Gialong SAIGON

DVY"de tuong" RECINE
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OFFICL\L TELB}R)J., 

Com.missioner Gener~l to Chief of Nhatrang province -
No 201-TU/TR/CD nwnber of chapter 14939 

cannot be used , request Hr . Phan-dinh-Di to open 

other nwnber and to inform us immediately so that 

BaNgoi project funds may be sent early for expenses. 

Copies t r ansmit t ed to : 

Saigon , May 16 , 1956 

Commissioner General for Refugees 

Bui-van-Ludng 

Mr . I•Iartini , financial Controler , U. 0 . 0 . ·-1 . Saigon 

Mr . Walter J. Mode " .ichigan College" 

26 , dudng Gia - Long , Jaigon 

( for your information ) 

OFFICIAL TELEGRAM

Commissioner General to Chief of Nhatrang province

No 201-TU/TR/CD number of chapter 14939

cannot be used, request Mr. Phan-dinh-Di to open

other number and to inform us immediately so that

BaNgoi project funds may be sent early for expenses.

Saigon, May 16, 1956

Commissioner General for Refugees

Bui-van-Luong

Copies transmitted to:

Mr. Martini, financial Controler, U.S.O.M. Saigon-

- Mr. Walter W. Mode "Michigan College"

26, duong Gia-Long, Saigon

( for your information )
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COONG-DIEENT

TOONGZ UYZ TRUWOWNGZ goviz OONG TINH% TRUWOWNGZ

- NHATRANG -

soos 1 201- 14/10/18SOOS TRUWOWNG MUCJ 14939 KHOONG THEKZ

ZUNGQ DUWOWCJ YEEU CAAUQ NHOWQ OONG PHAN DINH DI CHO

MOWZ soos KHACS VAQ CHO BIERTS GAAPS DEEZ TIKENQ ZUWJ

ANS BANGOI V00 SOWMS MAQ CHI TIEEU

Saigon, ngay/6 thang 5 nam 1956

TONG-UY-TRU3NG DI-CU TI-NAN,BAN SAO KINH GOI :

- Ong MARTINI, Contrôleur Financier
à 1.U.S.O.M. SAIGON,

- Ong WALTER M.MODE (Collège Michigan)
Bui-van-Luong.26, duong Gialong Saigon.

"de tuong"

Cd-quan thanh-toán : Phu Tong-uy di-ou 1-nan SAIGON.

SAO Y BAN CHANH
Salgon. agay thang 5 nam 1956

UNA TAL CHINH SU-VU,

ran-True.

NHA



Saigon, 1ay 23 , 1956 
----------------------------

No 2594 TU/NV 
To: The Director General of the 

Directorate of Fonctions Publiques, 

SAIGON 

From: The Comigal 

We beg to inform you t hat: 

To enl ble to carry out regularly and on time all projects 
of refugee resettlement after they were approved in the meeting 
of May 7, 1956 by the State Secretary for Finance , the Foreign 
Aid o£fice and our office, our office and the Delegate 's provin­
cial Service for refugee resettlement might recruit necessary 
employees on the spot. However, the recruitment must be in com­
pliance with the following fundamenta l conditions: 

The number of personnel will not exceed the provided number; 
The payment for personnel 's salary will not exceed the ex­
penses provided in the a rticle "Personnel"; 
After his duties a re ended , the benificiary will not make 
any petition f or the extension of favored privileges; 
Every recruitment needs not the approval of the Directorate 
of Fonctions publiques but the agreement of the provincial 
Committee of refugee resettlement, including the provincial 
Delegate for refugee resettlement, the commissioner for 
refugee resettlement, the commissioner for Planning, and 
the !'-Tanager of advan ce cash (a s for the recruitment of 
specialists such a s Technicians f or Public Works, 6ricul­
ture etc ..• , records and proposals must be sent to the 
Comigal). 

Copies sent to: 

Directorate of the Inspector general ) 
Directorate of refugee resettlement ) 
The Province Chiefs's offices ) 
The Managers of ,dvance cash ) 
The provincial Delega tes' Services ) 
The Service of dministration ) 
The Bureau of Research and nalysis ) 
[r. Hoang-m~nh-Khue, Attache of the ) 
Cabinet ) 
The Directorate of technical Study ) 
and Planning ) 
u.s.o. • ) 
The Michigan State University Group ) 

Bui- Van-Luong 

This is to be request e d 
to consider a s a pproved 

" for notification " 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

Saigon, May 23, 1956THE COMMISSARIAT OF REFUGEES

No 2594 TU/NV
To: The Director General of the

Directorate of Fonctions Publiques,

SAIGON

From: The Comigal

We beg to inform you that:

To en ble to carry out regularly and on time all projects
of refugee resettlement after they were approved in the meeting
of May 7, 1956 by the State Secretary for Finance, the Foreign
Aid office and our office, our office and the Delegate's provin-
cial Service for refugee resettlement might recruit necessary
employees on the spot. However, the recruitment must be in com-
pliance with the following fundamental conditions:

- The number of personnel will not exceed the provided number;
- The payment for personnel's salary will not exceed the ex-

penses provided in the article "Personnel"
After his duties are ended, the benificiary will not make-

any petition for the extension of favored privileges;
- Every recruitment needs not the approval of the Directorate

of Fonctions publiques but the agreement of the provincial
Committee of refugee resettlement, including the provincial
Delegate for refugee resettlement, the commissioner for
refugee resettlement, the commissioner for Planning, and
the Manager of advance cash (as for the recruitment of
specialists such as Technicians for Public Works, Agricul-
ture etc records and proposals must be sent to the
Comigal).

Bui-Van-Luong

Copies sent to:

- Directorate of the Inspector general
Directorate of refugee resettlement-

- The Province Chiefs's offices
- The Managers of Advance cash

This is to be requested- The provincial Delegates' Services
- The Service of Administration to consider as approved
- The Bureau of Research and Analysis

)- Mr. Hoang-manh-Khue, Attaché of the
Cabinet

- The Directorate of technical Study
and Planning

- U.S.O.M.
)- The Michigan State University Group If for notification 11
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.. , .. 

Tran trsmg tuo-ng quy Nha ro : 
" , ,, l . , , , 

De co the thi-hanh deu d~n va dung h~n dinh eao dV an , . , . ' . 
dinh-cv sau khi &.qc ~ chap th~n, phi~n nhom ngay 7-5-19S6 

.,. \ , ' 
giuatlng Bt> .. Tl"'UO'ng Et> Tai-Chanh, Vi~n HgoQ.i-Tro- v8 Phu t~i 

.. , Ii "' 'I. .. , • • " 

c!a qQy3t~ngh+ a! Phu ~i c;:ng cac Ty D~i-Di~n djnh•cu tinh 
4~c tuy3n ··dt;.ng tai eho nhung nhan vi~n eln thiet. Tuy nhian 

" • ' , .. l . sy tuyen d,_,.ng nay bu~c phai. theo aung ·nhung dieu ~ifn can 
ban sau <!a.y : , " , , 

- so .nhan Vien tuyen di;.ng khong c!uqc qua nnan s~ dV 
' - , 

tru trong dv an; 
- se chi t1~u ~ ti~n l'U'C7ng tr~ cho nhan vien c\ing 

L , , .,. ' l 
kheng d'ugc vuqt ngoai so l{inh phi ma dV an eta d'I/ tru ve 

' . 
lthoa.n 11 nhan vitm " • 

. , , , .. 'I. 

Sau lchi nhi~m vy. cham dut, cac nguo-i thi,i huong kht>ng 
1 . .t .. \ , .. ' 

ctuvc lchieu nli-1 ve vi~c bai bo cac d~c an d:a huong; . 
1' f ~ , ,, 

- 1-191 SI/ tuyen d~g k.hong can chi&u hoi oua Hha· Ctmg-
l \, \ "\. ' 

V~ n>:n.mg · ean phai eo St/ thoa th~ cu.a Uy Ban vinh·C\.r tinh ,. , ,, \ { , 
gom co D~i-~i~n D+nh-<l.t tinh, Uy Vien Dinh•O.:, Uy Vi&n !<'.&-

... \, I ;, # # .. .} f -\..l 
Ho~eh va Qu~n-Ly qey i;ng t?'U'O'c (tru vitc tuyen .. d~ c~c .uu n• 
vi~n chuy~n-men nhtr Can-Su chuy~n-men cang-Chanh, Canh·l'Y&ng 

... ~ ' ~· ', k k ' ' ') I v. v. , thi phai gci ho- so va de-ngh:J. ve ,.... , Phu • • 
~ Of" "'' ?;\' / y.. ~- . "'" "'! 

I •/-.I' /--1,_~ , .. :- ::---..:...._~';/; '<_ 

t.
1, ....... r_ '-I' 't:_ 'f,,. 

• ''-.,~,{_":...-!", , .... '\.<·· 
• , . \ , ·--:i ~'"":"~--~ ~· ;.:;;. . \ ~ . • 
~~ ~AO gNH Glµ : (_cf:~, -... ~1~1'~ 

- Nha Teng-Thanh-:J:ra \\ 2 ~ :- --·.·~-~·~, ·· t,&lJ~\~-···-'lf 

~ ·~ ~J~~ii~nh ~~ tMe \d~~:~:~ ,co:
1 ~~~: 

- sa.llanh-ehai:ih • • l chl-tht ae nhfn hanh 
- Phong SU'U·Tlm va Nghien-euu. y ... ) • 

.... o. HO~G-Mllffi-KHUE, Tham-CHanh Van-Phong l 
- Nha Tai-Ch~ , , 
- Nha Nghi~n-CU'\2 I{y-Thult va ~-Hoach . . . 
: ¥h~1~~an Gi~o-Sll ~1-H9c MICHIGAN / ~ ~ kinh twng 

VIET-NAM CONG-HOA
Saigon, ngay 23 thang 5 nam 1956

PHU TONG-UY DI-CU TY-NAN

TONG UY DI-CU TY-NAN
-0-

so : 2594 TU/NV.
Kinh gui :

Ong TONG GIAN-DOC NHA CONG-YU

- SAIGON

Trân trong tuong quy Nha ro :

Dê CO the thi-hanh deu dan và dung han dinh cac dy an

dinh-ou sau khi duge-chap thuan, phiên nhom ngay 7-5-1956

giva Ong Bo-Truong BO Tai-Chanh, Vien Ngoai-Tro và Phu tôi

da quyêt-ngh1 de Phu toi cung cac Ty Dai-Dien dinh-cu tinh

dugc tuyên dung tai chô nhing nhan vien can thiet. Tuy nhién

tuyên dung nay buôc phai theo dung nhung dieu kien can

ban sau dây :

- so nhan vien tuyên dyng không duoc qua nhan so dy
tru trong dy an;

- so chi tieu ve tien luong tra cho nhan vien cung

khong duoc not ngoài so kinh phi mà dy an da dy tru ve

khoan 11 nhan vien ".

Sau khi nhim VY cham dut, cac nguoi thy huong khong

duge khieu nai ve viêc bai bo cac dac ân da huong;
- Moi su tuyên dung khong can chieu hôi cua Nha Cong-

Vu nhung can phai CO sy thoa thuân cua Uy Ban Dinh-Out tinh

gom CO Dai-Dien Dinh-Ou tinh, Uy Vien Dinh-Ou, Uy Vien ISO'

Hoach va Quan-Ly quy ing truoc (tri viec tuy en dung cac nhan-

vien chuyen-mon nhu Can-Su chuyên-mon Cong-Chanh, Canh-Hong

V.V.. thi phai goi no-so va de-nghi ve Tong Uy Phu) el

BAN SAO KINH GÜI :

- Nha Tong-Thanh-Tra
- Nha Dinh-Cu
- Cac Tx Dai-Dien tinh BUI-VAN-LUDNE
- Cac Toa Tinh-Truong
- Cac ong Quan-Ly quy ing truoc DO you-cau coi nhe mot- Cqc Ty Dai-Dien cac tinh

chi-thi de nhan hanh- So Hanh-Chanh
- Phong Suru-Tam va Nghien-curu,
- O. HOANG-MANH-KHUE, Tham-CHanh Van-Phong
- Nha Tai-Chanh
- Nha Nghien-Ciru Ky-Thuat va Ke-Hoach

}
D. kinn tuong

- U $ 0 M
- Phai-Doan Giao-Su Dai-Hoc MICHIGAN



I - . 
'.;;/ 

No. 2,624 - TU/TE 

1'"ot> '-'RG et.fr May 25, 1956 

Q.Q.lrl: 

Mr. General Manager of External Aid, 

Dear Sir, 

I beg to ask you to have the procedures carried 
out in order to appoint the following Advance Credit 
Managers. 

- Vinh-Phat Project._ ( ThuDauMot): - Mr. Nguyen­
van-Doi, 2nd class Clerk at ThuDauMot Province HQD, 
having been in charge of the ThuDauMot Project. 

- Pha+-Haa Project, Chau-Hie~ ( ChoLon): -
Mr. Doan-Van-Ky, National Adminisrative Secretary, 
having been in charge of the LocGiang (Cholon) Project. 

- Go-Yap Project (Gia-Dinh): - Mr. Le-Van-Dau, 
high ranking schoolteacher, having been in charge of 
the Long-Phuoc-Thon Project. 

Yours truly, 

Signed for the Com.missioner General 
for Refugee Chief of Cabinet, 

Copies submitted to: 

Mr. Martini, Financial Controlor USOM Saigon. 
Mr. Mode, Professor of Michigan State University 

26 Gia-Long Saigon 

" For Information" 

No. 2,624 - TU/TE

TOP URGENT May 25, 1956

Copy:

Mr. General Manager of External Aid,

Dear Sir,

I beg to ask you to have the procedures carried
out in order to appoint the following Advance Credit
Managers.

- Vinh-Phat Project (ThuDauMot): - Mr. Nguyen-
van-Doi, 2nd class Clerk at ThuDauMot Province HQD,
having been in charge of the ThuDauMot Project.

Phat-Hoa Project, Chau-Hiep (ChoLon): --
Mr. Doan-Van-Ky, National Adminis trative Secretary,
having been in charge of the LocGiang (Cholon) Project.

- Go-Vap Project (Gia-Dinh): - Mr. Le-Van-Dau,
high ranking schoolteacher, having been in charge of
the Long-Phuoc-Thon- Project.

Yours truly,

Signed for the Commissioner General
for Refugee Chief of Cabinet,

Copies submitted to:

- Mr. Martini, Financial Controlor, USOM Saigon.
- Mr. Mode, Professor of Michigan State University

26 Gia-Long Saigon

If For Information"
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Pow 2.624-14/Te

THUONG KHAN

Ong TONG QUÂN-TRI NGOAI-QUOC VIRN-TRQ

BAN SAO
Thua ong TONG QUAN-TRI,

Tôi trân trong xin ong, Tong Quan-tri vui long
1àm the-thue dê cu cac vien Quan-ly quy ung trude
sau day :

- Du-an vinh-phat (Thudaumôt) :

- Ong NGUYÉN4VAN-DOI, Tham-su hang 2 Tga
Tinh-truong Thu-dau-mêt, da dude cu cho du-an Thu-dau-
mot ;

- Du-an Phát-ha, , Châu-hiép (Cholon):

- Ong DOAN-VAN-KY, Thu-ky Hanh-chinh Quoe-gia,
da dude cu eho dy-an Loc-giang (Cholon) ;

- Du-an Go-vap (Giadinh):
- Ong LE-VAN-DAU, Giáo-vien thuong hang,

ngoai hang, da duge ou cho dy-an Long-phuce-thon (Gia-
dinh).

BAN SAO kinh goi :

Nay kinh,
- Ong MARTINI, Contrôleur Financier

T.U.N.TONG
DONG
VIEN TRACH

PRONG
DOMG BÃO TYNAN

long head

à 1'U.S.O.M. SAIGON UY PHU
- Ong MODE, Giao-su Dai-hoc-duong YVAN

CAMS

Michigan, 26 duong Gialong CONG-U

VIA

MAMSAIGON
"88 tuong"

PHODate
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May
31, 1956

nos 2696

to
General

Director
of foreign

aid at

Saigon

(AEA)

M' General
Director

I have the houser to
propose

M? vo

- Vau - 6hau
chief, of

the
financial beneau

of
the

City of Daviding

as
rigitsur of

the resettlement

budget of
Obaul Birth and

Nglvia

addressed to .

Mr Martin Financial controller at USOM
Saigou

M2
Mode, Professor of Michigan-

state
University

26
gia

long
Saison.
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QUTET-TAR Sin TAY-SAI
S' 2696 The lie CONG-SAN LULIMARK

THUONG KHAN S1 5.56

Ong TONG QUAN-TRI NGOAI-QUOC

VIBN-TRQ

- SAIGON

Thua ong TONG QUAN-TRI,

Tôi tran trong de-ou ong V-VAN-THAN,

Chú-sy Tai-chinh Toa Tinh-truong Da-nang, 1àm

Quan-ly quy ing truoc dy-an kien-toàn dinh-ou

Thanh-Binh va Nhugong-Nghia.

Nay kinh,
BAN SAO KINH GOI :

CONG
- Ong MARTINI, Contrôleur Financier

TONG the

à 1'U.S.O.M. SAIGON,
- Ong MODE, Giao-sut Dai-hoe-duong Michigan

so 26 duong Gialong Saigon

"de tuong" LUANG



No 

. \ \ I I 
\ \ i 

2759 Tu/Te 

LI- 6- S-( 

(~ ~ lj.S-(,) 

very urgent 

To: the Manager General of Foreign Aid 

Saigon 

Dear Sir , 

I beg you to proceed to the delegation of 
funds to me who is: 

Mr . BUI VAN LUONG 
The Commissioner general for refugees, the 

number of the account in 52 - SI. 

The manager of Advance Cash for the two 
following projects: 

Project No~ exploiting 3, 000 hectares 
of land (J,.±60,000$QQ) 

Project No. 2.2,: 
(l,742,500$00T 

the An-Lac orphanage 

Yours truly 
Copies sent to: 

- Mr. :MARTINI , financial controller 
in u.s.o.M, SAIGON 

- Mr. MODE , professor of the MSU group 
26 , Gia-Long Street , Saigon 

"For Information" 

The Commissioner general 
for refuo-ees 

BUI VAN Lf10NG 

True copy: 

Saigon, · day month year 1956 

Director of the Direction of Financial 
affairs 

HUYNH VAN TRUC 

III

4-6-56

(June
4,

1956)

No 2759 - Tu/Te

very urgent

To: the Manager General of Foreign Aid

Saigon

Dear Sir,

I beg you to proceed to the delegation of
funds to me who is:

Mr. BUI VAN LUONG
The Commissioner general for refugees, the

number of the account in 52 - SI.

The manager of Advance Cash for the two

following projects:

- Project No 9: exploiting 3,000 hectares
of land (3, 160,000$00)

- Project No. 29: the An-Lac orphanage
(1,742,500$00)

Yours truly
Copies sent to:

- Mr. MARTINI, financial controller
in U.S.O.M, SAIGON The Commissioner general

for refugees
- Mr. MODE, professor of the MSU group BUI VAN LUONG

26, Gia-Long Street, Saigon

"For Information"

True copy:

Saigon, day year 1956month

Director of the Direction of Financial
affairs

HUYNH VAN TRUC
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THANH-TRUNG TAY-SAI 6-16

-

duyet-TAM BON

Oo!

2.719

- Tutie

THUONG-KHAN

Ong TONG QUAN-TRI NGOAI-QUOC

VICN-TRQ

BAN SAO SAIGON-

Thua ong TONG QUAN-TRI,

Tôi trân trong xin ong Tong Quan-tri
vui long cho lap the-thuc de u---gan cho tôi

BUI-VAN-LUONG

Tong-uy-trudng, phy-trach dong-bão tj-nan,

so thai-mye 52-SI

1àm Quan-ly quy ing truée ve hai dy-an sau day :

- Dy-an so 9 : khai-thae 3.000 mau

ruong (3.160.000,000)
- Dy-an so 29 : Cô-nhi-vien An-lac

(1.742.500,000).

Nay kinh,
TONG UY TY NAN

BAN SAO kinh goi : BUI-VAN-LUONG

- Ong MARTINI, Contrôleur Financier SAO Y CHINH BAN :
à 1'U.S.O.M. SAIGON,

governgay thang nam 1956- Ong MODE, Giao-su Dai-hoc-duong Michigan DDC NHA TAI-CHINH SU-VU,26, duong Gialong, Saigon.

"as tuong"

the
Huynh-van-Truc.

TAB-CHING,mark
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No. 2760 - Tu/Te 

very urgent 
To: The Manqger General of Foreign Aid 

SAIGON 

Dear Sir, 

The project No ~ concerning "the pisciculture 
in Tam-Ha lGia-Di nh)" is approved with the provided 
amount of ~6 , 000$00: 

I beg you to proceed to delegate the above amount 
to Mr; Le - Van-Dau whom I propose as the Manager of 
Advance Cash. 

He was former manager of Advance Cash for the 
project of Long-Phuoc-Thon and Go-Vap; the number 
of the account is 220 SI 

Copies sent to: 

- Mr. Martini, Financial Controller 
in U.S.O.M., Saigon 

- Mr. JvODE, professor of the MSU group 
26 Gia-Long street , Saigon 

"For information" 

Yours Truly 

The Commissioner General 
for Refu~ees 

BUI VAN LUuNG 

True copy: 
Saigon June 4 1956 

Director of the Direction of Financial affairs 

HUYNH-VAN-TRUC 

4-6-56

(June 4, 1956)
No. 2760 - Tu/Te

very urgent
To: The Manager General of Foreign Aid

SAIGON

Dear Sir,

The project No 38 concerning "the pisciculture
in Tam-Ha (Gia-Dinh)" is approved with the provided
amount of 36,000$00.

I beg you to proceed to delegate the above amount
to Mr. Le-Van-Dau whom I propose as the Manager of
Advance Cash.

He was former manager of Advance Cash for the
project of Long-Phuoc-Thon and Go-Vap; the number
of the account is 220 SI

Yours Truly

Copies sent to:

- Mr. Martini, Financial Controller The Commissioner General
in U.S.O.M., Saigon for Refugees

BUI VAN LUONG
- Mr. MODE, professor of the MSU group

26 Gia-Long street, Saigon

"For information"

True copy:
Saigon, June 4 1956

Director of the Direction of Financial affairs

HUYNH_VAN-TRUC
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QUYET.TAM THANK-TRUNG BON TAY-SAT

CONG-SAN LUU-MANH

So
2760-TulTe

THUONG-KHAN

Ong TONG QUAN-TRI NGOAI-QUOC

VISH-TRQ

BANSAO

-SAIGON

Thus ong TONG QUAN-TRI,

Dy-án so 38 "Nuôi of a Tam-Ha (Giadinh)'

da chap-thuan vá so bac 36.000300 cung duge cap.

Yeu-cau 6ng Tong Quan-tri cho 1âp the -

thic de iy so tion tren day oho Sug LB-VAN-DAU

me toi - 1àm Quan-ly quy ing truce.

Ong DAU da 1àm Quan-ly quy ing truée dy-

án Long=phuce-thon và Go-vap ; so thai myo 1à

220-SI.

Nay kinn,
Ban sao kinh 801 :

TONG UY TY NAN

BUI-VAN-LUONG- Ong MARTINI, Contrôlour Financier
à L'U.S.O.M. Saigon,

- Ong MODE, Giao-su Dai-hoe-duling Michigan
SAO Y CHINH BAN :26, duong Gia-long, Saigon.

Saigon, ngay 4 thang 6 nam 1956
"dé tuong" GIAM-DOC NHA TAI-CHINH SU-VU,

the white
x

Huynh-van-Tryc.

NHA
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